IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANIEL EUGENE REMETA,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 30 1998



ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUDY TAYLOR RUSH
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0438847

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0998818
444 Seabreeze Boulevard
Suite 5
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
PROCEDURAL DEFENSES · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OTHER PROCEDURAL DEFENSE 6
THERE IS NO BASIS FOR A STAY OF EXECUTION , . , , 10
ARGUMENT
POINT I: THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER HOLDING THAT REMETA'S JUDICIAL ELECTROCUTION CLAIM IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED, AND IS FORECLOSED BY THE RESULT IN JONES V. STATE, SHOULD BE UPHELD
POINT II: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REJECTING REMETA'S INADEQUATE FUNDING CLAIM . ,
POINT III: THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING RELIEF ON REMETA'S CLAIM THAT SOME OF THE FELONIES ON WHICH THE PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY AGGRAVATOR WAS BASED MIGHT BE VACATED
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Agan v. State, 560 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1990)	17
Atkins v. State, 663 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1995)	8
Bell v. Lynaugh, 858 F.2d 978 (5th Cir. 1988)	15
Bertolotti v. State, 565 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1990)	12
Blanco v. State, 702 So.2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)	9
Bolender V. State, 658 So.2d 82 (Fla. 1995)	9
Buenoano v. Chiles, No. 92,572 (Fla. March 18, 1998)	15
Buenoano v. State, 565 So.2d 309 (Fla. 1990)	12
Buenoano v. State, No. 92,622 (Fla. March 25, 1998)	23
Bundy v. State, 538 So.2d 445 (Fla. 1989) 22,	23
Coleman v. Thompson, 501 U.S. 722, 111 S. Ct. 2546, 115 L. Ed. 2d 640 (1991)	e a
Demps v. State, 515 So.2d 196 (Fla. 1987)	17
Durocher v. Singletary, 623 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1993)	11
Eutzy v. State, 541 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 1989) . ,	23

511 U.S. 825, 114 S. Ct. 1970, 128 L. Ed. 2d 811 (1994)	14
Foster v. State, 614 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1992)	8
Francis v. Barton, 581 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1991)	13
Gregg v. Georgia, 428 U.S. 153, 96 S. Ct. 2909, 49 L. Ed. 2d 859 (1976)	14
Hamblen v. State, 565 So.2d 320 (Fla. 1990)	12
Henderson v. Singletary, 617 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1993)	23
Henderson v. State, 522 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1988)	24
Huff v. State, 622 So.2d 982 (Fla. 1993)	6
James v. State, 615 So.2d 668 (Fla. 1993)	9
Johnson v. Mississippi, 486 U.S. 578, 108 S. Ct. 1981, 100 L. Ed. 2d 575 (1988)	25
Jones v. Butterworth, 691 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1997)	13
Jones v. Butterworth, 695 So.2d 679 (Fla. 1997)	13
Jones v. Butterworth, 701 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1997)	14
Jones v. State, 591 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	9
Jones v. State, No. 92,633 (Fla. Mar. 23, 1998)	16

569 So.2d 754 (Fla. 1990)
Lambrix v. State, 559 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 1990)
Lambrix v. State, 698 So.2d 247 (Fla. 1996)
Larzalere v. State, 676 So.2d 394 (Fla. 1996)
Louisiana ex rel Francis v. Resweber, 329 U.S. 459, 67 S. Ct. 374, 91 L. Ed. 2d 422 (1947)
Mills v. State, 684 So.2d 801 (Fla. 1996) , . ,
Murray v. Giarratano, 492 U.S. 1, 109 S. Ct. 2765, 106 L. Ed. 2d 1 (1989) , ,
Pennsylvania v. Finley, 481 U.S. 551, 107 S. Ct. 1990, 95 L. Ed. 2d 539 (1987)
Remeta v. Dugger, 622 So.2d 452 (Fla. 1993) , , . , 4, 18, 19
Remeta v. Florida, 488 U.S. 871, 109 S. Ct. 182, 102 L. Ed. 2d 151 (1988) , , , ,
Remeta v. Singletary, 117 S. Ct. 1320 (1997)
Remeta v. Singletary, 85 F.3d 513 (11th Cir. 1996) 4
Remeta v. State, 522 So.2d 825 (Fla. 1988) ,
<pre>Remeta v. State, No. 92,411 (Fla. March 11,1998)</pre>

23 Fla.L.Weekly S85 (Fla. 1998)				
Squires v. State, 565 So.2d 318 (Fla. 1990)				
Stan0 v. State, No. 92,614 (Fla. Mar. 20, 1998) 6, 9, 16, 20, 24				
State v. DiGuilio, 672 So.2d 542 (Fla. 1996) ,				
Tafero v. State, 561 So.2d 557 (Fla.1990), cert. denied, 495 U.S. 925, 110 s. Ct. 1962, 109 L. Ed. 2d 324 (1990)				
Terry v. State, 668 So.2d 962, 963 (Fla. 1996)				
Thompson v. State, 648 So.2d 695 (Fla. 1994)				
Valdes v. State, 626 So.2d 1316 (Fla. 1995) , ,				
White v. State, 565 So.2d 322 (Fla. 1990)				
Zeiqler v. State, 632 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1993) 6, 8, 17				
Zeigler v. State, 654 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1995)				
MISCELLANEOUS				
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850 , , 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 16, 17
